
CDFW Quagga/Zebra Mussel Project Regional Scientist Contacts 
 

Region 1 – Northern Region 
Counties: Del Norte, Humboldt, Lassen, Mendocino, Modoc, Shasta, Siskiyou, Tehama, Trinity 
601 Locust Street, Redding, CA 96001 
Kristin Hubbard 
Kristin.Hubbard@wildlife.ca.gov 
Mobile: (530) 806-5107 

Region 2 – North Central Region 
Counties: Alpine, Amador, Butte, Calaveras, Colusa, El Dorado, Glenn, Lake, Nevada, Placer, 
Plumas, Sacramento, San Joaquin, Sierra, Sutter, Yolo and Yuba 
1701 Nimbus Road, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 

Angie Montalvo 
Angie.Montalvo@wildlife.ca.gov 
Mobile: (530) 333-7749 
Fax: (916) 358-2912 

Region 3 – Bay Delta Region 
Counties: Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, Sacramento, San Mateo, Santa Clara, 

Santa Cruz, San Francisco, San Joaquin, Solano, Sonoma, and Yolo 
2825 Cordelia Rd, Ste 100, Fairfield, CA 94534 
Catherine Mandella 
Catherine.Mandella@wildlife.ca.gov 
Mobile: (707) 339-5315 
Fax: (707) 428-2036 

Hannah Guiles 
Hannah.Guiles@Wildlife.ca.gov 
Mobile: (707) 815-3834 

 
Region 4 – Central Region 

Counties: Fresno, Kern, Kings, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Monterey, San Benito, San Luis 
Obispo, Stanislaus, Tulare and Tuolumne 
1234 E. Shaw Avenue, Fresno, CA 93710 
Eric Guzman 
Eric.Guzman@wildlife.ca.gov 
Mobile: (559) 341-9703 
Office: (559) 243-4014 x260 

 
Region 5 – South Coast Region 

Counties: Los Angeles, Orange, San Diego, Santa Barbara and Ventura  
3030 Old Ranch Pkwy, Suite 400 
Seal Beach, CA 90740 
Marissa Groenhof 
Marissa.Groenhof@wildlife.ca.gov 
Mobile: (916) 720-1252 

3883 Ruffin Road 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Matt Lucero 
Matthew.Lucero@Wildlife.ca.gov 
Office: (858) 467-4262 
Mobile: (858) 860-4000 

 
 

Region 6 – Inland Deserts Region 
Counties: Imperial, Inyo, Mono, Riverside and San Bernardino 
P.O. Box 2160, Blythe, CA 92226 
Alex Ledesma 
Alex.Ledesma@wildlife.ca.gov 
Mobile: (760) 920-7332 
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